
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 18 December 2009 No. 4396

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 18 December 2009 No. 4396

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 25/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY, DELIVE-

RY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING 
AND MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 
AND TRAINING SERVICES IN SUP-
PORT OF NAMIBIAN GRID AND OFF-
GRID RURAL ELECTRIFICATION - MI-
NISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY 
(NAMIBIA FINNISH PROJECT).

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 DECEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/25 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF THE PARLIAMENT ICT 

NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE, UPGRA-
DING OF THE WEBSITE AND THE PUR-
CHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND 
RELATED SOFTWARE - NATIONAL AS-
SEMBLY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 DECEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A9 - 24/2009
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF VEHICLES FOR THE THIR-

TEEN (13) EDUCATIONAL REGIONS 
AND HEAD OFFICE FOR THE PERIOD 
01 FEBRUARY 2010 TO 31 JANUARY 
2012 - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 DECEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A10/2-36/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS 

TYPES OF VEHICLES TO THE GOVERN-
MENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
FOR PERIOD 01 JANUARY 2010 TO 31 
DECEMBER 2012.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 DECEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 8/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIRE FIGHT-

ING EQUIPMENT: TWO (2) 4X4 HEAVY 
DUTY BUSH PUMPER; NINE (9) 4X4 
OPEN DECK MEDIUM PUMPER AND 
ELEVEN (11) 4X4 RAPID INTERVENTION 
VEHICLES FOR LOCAL AUTHORITIES 
- MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT, HOUSING AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 DECEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 84/2009
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATIONS AND EXTENSIONS TO 

THE EXISTING POLICE STATION AT 
ARANOS IN THE HARDAP REGION 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND 
SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 DECEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 85/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF THE HEAD OF-

FICE PHASE 1, DEMOLITION AND 
BASEMENT EXCAVATIONS IN WIND-
HOEK, KHOMAS REGION FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE 
RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 DECEMBER 2009

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF 
THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY:  08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


